Clause No.

5352.216-9001
5352.232-9001

52.246-8

52.242-15
52.242-15
52.247-30
52.247-34
52.247-55
52.247-30
52.247-34

5352.232-9000

52.245-5
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7
52.203-8

52.203-10

52.203-12
52.204-2
52.204-4
52.209-6

52.211-15
52.215-2

52.215-8

52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-15
52.215-18

52.215-19
52.215-21

52.216-7
52.216-8
52.216-18
52.216-22
52.219-8
52.222-1
52.222-2
52.222-20
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35

52.222-36
52.222-37

Clause Date

JUL 1997
JUL 1997
APR 1984

AUG 1989
APR 1984
APR 1984
NOV 1991
APR 1984
APR 1984
NOV 1991
MAY 1996
JAN 1986

OCT 1995
APR 1984
APR 1984
JUL 1995

JUL 1995

JAN 1997

JAN 1997

JUN 1997
AUG 1996
JUN 1996
JUL 1996

SEP 1990
JUN 1999
OCT 1997
OCT 1997
OCT 1997
DEC 1998
OCT 1997

OCT 1997
OCT 1997

APR 1998
MAR 1997
OCT 1995
OCT 1995
OCT 1999
FEB 1997
JUL 1990
DEC 1996
FEB 1999
FEB 1999
APR 1998

JUN 1998
JAN 1999

Clause Title
PAYMENT OF FEE (AFMC) (CPFF)
IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (AFMC)

INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT
STOP-WORK ORDER

STOP-WORK ORDER - ALTERNATE |

F.O.B. ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY

F.O.B. DESTINATION

F.O.B. POINT FOR DELIVERY OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
F.O.B ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY

F.O.B DESTINATION

REMITTANCE ADDRESS

Government Property (DEVIATION)

DEFINITIONS

GRATUITIES

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR
IMPROPER ACTIVITY

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY

LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

PRINTING/COPYING DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH
CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT

DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

AUDIT AND RECORDS -- NEGOTIATION

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE--UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE COST OR PRICING DATA
SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING DATA

PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT BENEFITS
(PRB) OTHER THAN PENSIONS

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN
COST OR PRICING DATA--MODIFICATIONS

ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

FIXED FEE

ORDERING

INDEFINITE QUANTITY Para (d), Date is '31 DEC 2014’

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES

PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS

WALSH-HEALEY PUBLIC CONTRACTS ACT

PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR DISABLED VETERANS AND VETERANS OF THE
VIETNAM ERA

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES

EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON DISABLED VETERANS AND VETERANS OF THE
VIETNAM ERA



52.223-2
52.223-6
52.225-11
52.227-1
52.227-1
52.227-2

52.227-10
52.227-12
52.228-7
52.230-2
52.230-6
52.232-9
52.232-17
52.232-23
52.232-33

52.233-1
52.237-2

52.242-1
52.242-3
52.242-4
52.242-13
52.243-2
52.243-2
52.244-2
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6

52.245-5

52.245-19
52.246-23
52.246-25
52.249-6
52.249-14
52.252-6
52.253-1
252.203-7001

252.204-7000
252.204-7003
252.204-7005

APR 1984
JAN 1997
AUG 1998
JUL 1995

APR 1984
AUG 1996

APR 1984
JAN 1997
MAR 1996
APR 1998
APR 1996
APR 1984
JUN 1996
JAN 1986
MAY 1999

DEC 1998
APR 1984

APR 1984
OCT 1995
JAN 1997
JUL 1995

AUG 1987
APR 1984
AUG 1998
AUG 1998
DEC 1996
OCT 1998

JAN 1986

APR 1984
FEB 1997
FEB 1997
SEP 1996
APR 1984
APR 1984
JAN 1991
MAR 1999

DEC 1991
APR 1992
AUG 1999

CLEAN AIR AND WATER

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT ALTERNATE |

NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT
INFRINGEMENT

FILING OF PATENT APPLICATIONS -- CLASSIFIED SUBJECT MATTER
PATENT RIGHTS -- RETENTION BY THE CONTRACTOR

INSURANCE -- LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS

COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

LIMITATION ON WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENTS

INTEREST

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER--CENTRAL CONTRACTOR
REGISTRATION

DISPUTES

PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT AND VEGETATION

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS

PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS

CERTIFICATION OF FINAL INDIRECT COSTS

BANKRUPTCY

CHANGES -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT

CHANGES -- COST-REIMBURSEMENT - ALTERNATE V

SUBCONTRACTS

SUBCONTRACTS - ALTERNATE |

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS AND COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR
LABORHOUR CONTRACTS) (DEVIATION)

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY FURNISHED "AS IS"

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY -- SERVICES

TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT)

EXCUSABLE DELAYS

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS

PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSE-
CONTRACTRELATED FELONIES

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT

ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES



252.205-7000
252.209-7000

252.209-7004

252.211-7005

252.215-7000
252.215-7002
252.217-7000

252.219-7004

252.223-7004
252.225-7009

252.225-7026

252.225-7027
252.227-7013
252.227-7014

252.227-7016
252.227-7019
252.227-7036
252.227-7037
252.231-7000
252.235-7010
252.242-7004
252.243-7002
252.245-7001
252.246-7001
252.247-7024

5352.223-9000

5352.223-9001
5352.235-9000
5352.225-9000
52.216-19
52.217-9
52.232-22
52.232-25
52.252-2
252.227-7030
5352.242-9000
5352.216-9003
5352.216-9004
5352.245-9004
5352.245-9004
52-245-5

DEC 1991
NOV 1995

MAR 1998

MAR 1999

DEC 1991
OCT 1998
DEC 1991

JUN 1997

SEP 1988
MAR 1998

MAR 1998

MAR 1998
NOV 1995
JUN 1995

JUN 1995
JUN 1995
JAN 1997
NOV 1995
DEC 1991
MAY 1995
SEP 1996
MAR 1998
MAY 1994
DEC 1991
NOV 1995

MAY 1996

JUN 1997
MAY 1996
JUL 1997
OCT 1995
MAR 1989
APR 1984
JUN 1997
FEB 1998
OCT 1988
MAY 1996
JUL 1997
JUL 1997
JUL 1997
JUL 1997
JAN 1986

PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS
ACQUISITION FROM SUBCONTRACTORS SUBJECT TO ON-SITE INSPECTION
UNDER THE INTERMEDIATE-RANGE NUCLEAR FORCES (INF) TREATY

SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE
GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY

SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MILITARY OR FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND
STANDARDS

PRICING ADJUSTMENTS

COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

EXERCISE OF OPTION TO FULFILL FOREIGN MILITARY SALES COMMITMENTS
SMALL, SMALL DISADVANTAGED AND WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)

DRUG-FREE WORK FORCE

DUTY-FREE ENTRY--QUALIFYING COUNTRY SUPPLIES (END PRODUCTS AND
COMPONENTS)

REPORTING OF CONTRACT PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES

RESTRICTION ON CONTINGENT FEES FOR FOREIGN MILITARY SALES
RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATA--NONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS

RIGHTS IN NONCOMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND NONCOMMERCIAL

COMPUTER SOFTWARE DOCUMENTATION

RIGHTS IN BID OR PROPOSAL INFORMATION

VALIDATION OF ASSERTED RESTRICTIONS--COMPUTER SOFTWARE
DECLARATION OF TECHNICAL DATA CONFORMITY
VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA
SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SUPPORT AND DISCLAIMER
MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT

REPORTS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

WARRANTY OF DATA

NOTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA

ELIMINATION OF USE OF CLASS | OZONE DEPLETING SUBSTANCES (ODS)

HEALTH AND SAFETY ON GOVERNMENT INSTALLATIONS
SCIENTIFIC/TECHNICAL INFORMATION (STINFO)

LAW COVERING CONTRACTS (AFMC)

ORDER LIMITATIONS

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
LIMITATION OF FUNDS

PROMPT PAYMENT

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

TECHNICAL DATA--WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENT
CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO AIR FORCE INSTALLATIONS
AWARD FEE (AFMC)

AUTHORITY TO ISSUE ORDERS (AFMC)

BASE SUPPORT (AFMC)

BASE SUPPORT (AFMC) - ALTERNATE |

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR
LABOR-HOUR CONTRACTS) (DEVIATION)



