Clause No.	Clause Date	Clause Title
5352.216-9001	JUL 1997	PAYMENT OF FEE (AFMC) (CPFF)
5352.232-9001	JUL 1997	IMPLEMENTATION OF LIMITATION OF FUNDS (AFMC)
52.246-8	APR 1984	
		INSPECTION OF RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COST-REIMBURSEMENT
52.242-15	AUG 1989	STOP-WORK ORDER
52.242-15	APR 1984	STOP-WORK ORDER - ALTERNATE I
52.247-30	APR 1984	F.O.B. ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY
52.247-34	NOV 1991	F.O.B. DESTINATION
52.247-55	APR 1984	F.O.B. POINT FOR DELIVERY OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
52.247-30	APR 1984	F.O.B ORIGIN, CONTRACTOR'S FACILITY
52.247-34	NOV 1991	F.O.B DESTINATION
5352.232-9000	MAY 1996	REMITTANCE ADDRESS
52.245-5	JAN 1986	Government Property (DEVIATION)
52.202-1	OCT 1995	DEFINITIONS
52.203-3	APR 1984	GRATUITIES
52.203-5	APR 1984	COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES
52.203-6	JUL 1995	RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
52.203-7	JUL 1995	ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES
52.203-8	JAN 1997	CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR
		IMPROPER ACTIVITY
52.203-10	JAN 1997	PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
52.203-12	JUN 1997	LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
52.204-2	AUG 1996	SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
52.204-4	JUN 1996	PRINTING/COPYING DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER
52.209-6	JUL 1996	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH
		CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT
52.211-15	SEP 1990	DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS
52.215-2	JUN 1999	AUDIT AND RECORDS NEGOTIATION
52.215-8	OCT 1997	ORDER OF PRECEDENCEUNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT
52.215-10	OCT 1997	PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-12	OCT 1997	SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-15	DEC 1998	PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS
52.215-18	OCT 1997	REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT BENEFITS
		(PRB) OTHER THAN PENSIONS
52.215-19	OCT 1997	NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES
52.215-21	OCT 1997	REQUIREMENTS FOR COST OR PRICING DATA OR INFORMATION OTHER THAN
		COST OR PRICING DATAMODIFICATIONS
52.216-7	APR 1998	ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT
52.216-8	MAR 1997	FIXED FEE
52.216-18	OCT 1995	ORDERING
52.216-22	OCT 1995	INDEFINITE QUANTITY Para (d), Date is '31 DEC 2014'
52.219-8	OCT 1999	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.222-1	FEB 1997	NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES
52.222-2	JUL 1990	PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS
52.222-20	DEC 1996	WALSH-HEALEY PUBLIC CONTRACTS ACT
52.222-21	FEB 1999	PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES
52.222-26	FEB 1999	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
52.222-35	APR 1998	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR DISABLED VETERANS AND VETERANS OF THE
F2 222 2C	IIIN 4000	VIETNAM ERA
52.222-36	JUN 1998	AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON DISABLED VETERANS AND VETERANS OF THE
52.222-37	JAN 1999	
		VIETNAM ERA

52.223-2	APR 1984	CLEAN AIR AND WATER
52.223-6	JAN 1997	DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
52.225-11	AUG 1998	RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES
52.227-1	JUL 1995	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.227-1	APR 1984	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT ALTERNATE I
52.227-2	AUG 1996	NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT
		INFRINGEMENT
52.227-10	APR 1984	FILING OF PATENT APPLICATIONS CLASSIFIED SUBJECT MATTER
52.227-12	JAN 1997	PATENT RIGHTS RETENTION BY THE CONTRACTOR
52.228-7	MAR 1996	INSURANCE LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS
52.230-2	APR 1998	COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
52.230-6	APR 1996	ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
52.232-9	APR 1984	LIMITATION ON WITHHOLDING OF PAYMENTS
52.232-17	JUN 1996	INTEREST
52.232-23	JAN 1986	ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS
52.232-33	MAY 1999	PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERCENTRAL CONTRACTOR
		REGISTRATION
52.233-1	DEC 1998	DISPUTES
52.237-2	APR 1984	PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT AND VEGETATION
52.242-1	APR 1984	NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS
52.242-3	OCT 1995	PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS
52.242-4	JAN 1997	CERTIFICATION OF FINAL INDIRECT COSTS
52.242-13	JUL 1995	BANKRUPTCY
52.243-2	AUG 1987	CHANGES COST-REIMBURSEMENT
52.243-2	APR 1984	CHANGES COST-REIMBURSEMENT - ALTERNATE V
52.244-2	AUG 1998	SUBCONTRACTS
52.244-2	AUG 1998	SUBCONTRACTS - ALTERNATE I
52.244-5	DEC 1996	COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING
52.244-6	OCT 1998	SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS AND COMMERCIAL COMPONENTS
52.245-5	JAN 1986	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR
		LABORHOUR CONTRACTS) (DEVIATION)
52.245-19	APR 1984	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY FURNISHED "AS IS"
52.246-23	FEB 1997	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
52.246-25	FEB 1997	LIMITATION OF LIABILITY SERVICES
52.249-6	SEP 1996	TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT)
52.249-14	APR 1984	EXCUSABLE DELAYS
52.252-6	APR 1984	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
52.253-1	JAN 1991	COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS
252.203-7001	MAR 1999	PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSE-
		CONTRACTRELATED FELONIES
252.204-7000	DEC 1991	DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION
252.204-7003	APR 1992	CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT
252.204-7005	AUG 1999	ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES

252.205-7000 252.209-7000	DEC 1991 NOV 1995	PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS ACQUISITION FROM SUBCONTRACTORS SUBJECT TO ON-SITE INSPECTION UNDER THE INTERMEDIATE-RANGE NUCLEAR FORCES (INF) TREATY
252.209-7004	MAR 1998	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A TERRORIST COUNTRY
252.211-7005	MAR 1999	SUBSTITUTIONS FOR MILITARY OR FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARDS
252.215-7000	DEC 1991	PRICING ADJUSTMENTS
252.215-7002	OCT 1998	COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
252.217-7000	DEC 1991	
		EXERCISE OF OPTION TO FULFILL FOREIGN MILITARY SALES COMMITMENTS
252.219-7004	JUN 1997	SMALL, SMALL DISADVANTAGED AND WOMEN-OWNED SMALL BUSINESS
		SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
252.223-7004	SEP 1988	DRUG-FREE WORK FORCE
252.225-7009	MAR 1998	DUTY-FREE ENTRYQUALIFYING COUNTRY SUPPLIES (END PRODUCTS AND COMPONENTS)
252.225-7026	MAR 1998	REPORTING OF CONTRACT PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES
252.225-7027	MAR 1998	RESTRICTION ON CONTINGENT FEES FOR FOREIGN MILITARY SALES
252.227-7013	NOV 1995	RIGHTS IN TECHNICAL DATANONCOMMERCIAL ITEMS
252.227-7014	JUN 1995	RIGHTS IN NONCOMMERCIAL COMPUTER SOFTWARE AND NONCOMMERCIAL
		COMPUTER SOFTWARE DOCUMENTATION
252.227-7016	JUN 1995	RIGHTS IN BID OR PROPOSAL INFORMATION
252.227-7019	JUN 1995	VALIDATION OF ASSERTED RESTRICTIONSCOMPUTER SOFTWARE
252.227-7036	JAN 1997	DECLARATION OF TECHNICAL DATA CONFORMITY
252.227-7037	NOV 1995	VALIDATION OF RESTRICTIVE MARKINGS ON TECHNICAL DATA
252.231-7000	DEC 1991	SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES
252.235-7010	MAY 1995	ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SUPPORT AND DISCLAIMER
252.242-7004	SEP 1996	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
252.243-7002	MAR 1998	REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT
252.245-7001	MAY 1994	REPORTS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.246-7001	DEC 1991	WARRANTY OF DATA NOTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
252.247-7024	NOV 1995	NOTIFICATION OF TRANSPORTATION OF SUPPLIES BY SEA
5352.223-9000	MAY 1996	ELIMINATION OF USE OF CLASS I OZONE DEPLETING SUBSTANCES (ODS)
5352.223-9001	JUN 1997	HEALTH AND SAFETY ON GOVERNMENT INSTALLATIONS
5352.235-9000	MAY 1996	SCIENTIFIC/TECHNICAL INFORMATION (STINFO)
5352.225-9000	JUL 1997	LAW COVERING CONTRACTS (AFMC)
52.216-19	OCT 1995	ORDER LIMITATIONS
52.217-9	MAR 1989	OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
52.232-22	APR 1984	LIMITATION OF FUNDS
52.232-25	JUN 1997	PROMPT PAYMENT
52.252-2	FEB 1998	CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
252.227-7030	OCT 1988	TECHNICAL DATAWITHHOLDING OF PAYMENT
5352.242-9000 5352.216-9003	MAY 1996 JUL 1997	CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO AIR FORCE INSTALLATIONS AWARD FEE (AFMC)
5352.216-9003	JUL 1997 JUL 1997	AWARD FEE (AFMC) AUTHORITY TO ISSUE ORDERS (AFMC)
5352.216-9004	JUL 1997	BASE SUPPORT (AFMC)
5352.245-9004	JUL 1997	BASE SUPPORT (AFMC) - ALTERNATE I
52-245-5	JAN 1986	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY (COST-REIMBURSEMENT, TIME-AND-MATERIAL, OR
32 2 13 3	3, 1300	LABOR-HOUR CONTRACTS) (DEVIATION)
		, ,